Minnesota law.
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such states as have restrictive laws against non-resident
hunters.

SEC. 3. Any person violating any of the provisions Penalty.
of this act by pursuing, hunting or killing any game
bird or animal shall be guilt}'of a misdemeanor and
shall be punished by a fine of not less than fifty (50)
dollars nor more than one hundred (100) dollars, or by
imprisonment in the county jail for not less than thirty
(30) days or over ninety (90) days for each offense.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25th, 1895.

CHAPTER 208. s. F. so. BW

An act to legalize conveyances wade by husband and separate .ic
•, , j T i _c j i 7 j. _L toy husbandwife by sepa.ra.te deeds of the same real estate. and wife.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION!. That, in all cases where a married man
has heretofore conveyed real estate belonging to him,
by deed legally witnessed, sealed and acknowledged,
but not signed by his wife, and his wife has afterward
conveyed the same real estatebydeed legally witnessed,
sealed and acknowledged, but not signed by her hus-
band, to the grantee named in the husband's deed orto
his grantees, the conveyance shall be as valid and effect-
ual to pass the title to such grantee as if the convey-
ancc had been made by a single instrument executed by
husband and wife.

SEC. 2. The provisions of this actshall not effect amr

action now pending in any court in this state.
SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
Approved March 27th, 1895.


